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Supplementary Table 2.  Ab Initio Energies for P5E2X (1)aPRIVATE 

───────────────────────────────────────────────────

RHF/pVDZ SCF
RHF/pVDZ SCF+thermalb
RHF/pTZV SCF
BLYP/pVDZ E(RB‑LYP)

───────────────────────────────────────────────────
P5S2Cl
-2957.405335
-2957.380651
-2958.384880
-2962.535122

P5SeaSCl
-4959.552183
-4959.527920
-4960.693924
-4965.773485

P5SSebCl
-4959.553237
-4959.528965
-4960.695176
-4965.774134

P5Se2Cl
-6961.700423
-6961.676565
-6963.004578
-6969.012695

P5S2Br
-5070.155881
-5070.131405
-5071.293838
-5076.357361

P5SeaSBr
-7072.302490
-7072.278440
-7073.602825
-7079.595540

P5SSebBr
-7072.303807
-7072.279742
-7073.604139
-7079.596378

P5Se2Br
-9074.450755
-9074.427109
-9075.913486
-9082.834742

───────────────────────────────────────────────────
a Energies in Hartree units per molecule, for gas-phase structures calculated at the RHF/Ahlrichs pVDZ level.  b Thermal energy is vibrational energy at 298.15 K, including zero‑point energy, plus 3 kT rotational and translational energy, as reported by Gaussian 94.

